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_referred to as GRANTEE,

8‘7265
QUITCLAIM DEED

WITHN E S S E T H'

That the GRANTOR, for and in con51derat10n of TBN DOLLARS

(510. 00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable con51derat10n,

the receipt. of which is hereby acknowledged does by these presents

remise, release and forever quitclaim to the GRANTEE a11 of the
right, title and interest of the GRANTOR in and to those certain
patented mining claims, unpatented mining clalms and m11151te
claims situated in Eureka County, Nevada, more partlcularly:

3

described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

POGETHER WITH all the dips, spurs and angles, and',
also ail the metals, ore, rock and earth thereln-”f E
and all rights, prlvlleges and franchises thereto
incident, appendant and appurtenant, or therewith.-.-
usually had and enjoyed; also, all and singular,.
the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances . .
thereunto belonglng or in anywise appertalnlng,._,
and the rents, issues and profits thereof. :

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements
thereon, and millsites and water rights’ referred
to therein. ]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR herein has hereunto set: = = -
its hand as of the day and year first above writeen., '

GRANTOR:

Pocumantary Transfer Tax $=(>—
___Computed on full value of property

“conveyed or
___ Compueted on full value less liens

andtawmmbnmﬁfs remaining thereon <QZT’
R e et MY
Cha, M%’mﬁ- mitle: '

signature of declarant or
agaﬂ:debamunu@ tax—firm
. ‘name

An exenptlon ig cla;ned under NRS 375.090 (10) (d)-
Implenentatlon of a Plan of Reorganization

WESTERN MINING SERVICES LTD
a Nevada corporatlon

Vice Pre51dent
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ledqed to me that he ext

'MINING SEP ICES L‘I‘D..who acknow
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" EXHIBIT

Those certaln patented mxnlng clalms located

e'funsurvpyed ‘Township 18 North, -Range 53- ‘East, MDB&H,;Eu e
- County, Nevada, the ‘names. of: which together with the
';Mlneral Survey Number, are respectively, -as: follows.

ELMER FRACTION - o
WINDFALL -
WINDFALL FHACTION

MAY

MaY FRACTIOY

WINDFALL EXTENSION FRACTION
RUSTLER NO. 1

RUSTLER NO. 2

RAMBLER

LITTLE ROSA

Those certain unpatented lode mining claims located.in:the
Eureka Mining District, Eureka Ceunty, -Hevada, generally: wlthxn
unsurveyed Townships 17 and 18 North Range 53 East, FDB&M

RECORDATIOV DATA

CLAIM NAME BLY SERIAL NO. ‘BOOR -+
W1 NMC 123123 . 25;;,f-z
w2 NMC 123124 o ?:25_'u*’>
W3 NMC 123125 260
W 4 NMC 123126 26
w5 NMC 123127 26
W 7 NMC 123128 - 26 G-
W 8 NMC 123129 2677
w1l NMC 123130 43
W 12 NMC 123131 25
W 13 NMC 123132 26
W17 NMC 123133 26 L
W19 MMC 123134 T
W 20 NMC 123135 . . L33
W 21 NMC 123136 - I & R
W 22 NMC 123137 : . 33
W 23 NMC 123138 - 33
W 24 . NMC 123139 33
W 25 NMC 123140 33
W 26 HMC 123141 33
w 27 NMC 123142 33
W 30 NMC 123143 <43
W 31 NMC 123144 Yk
W 32 T NMC 123145 43
Wl i NMC 123146 S E3
W o3t - CNMC 123147 S 530
] BOOK | 09 PGES B3
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1 NAME

RS MLC_ 6
L iNMC1169095.
T UNMC 169096 -
T UNMCi169097 o
.7 NMC 123148 ©
“NMC 123149 °7C
UyMc 123150 °
- awme 123151
U wicT 123152
NMc 123121
NMC. 123122 -
NMC*gazsl_f' L
NMC 992627 - - SR

169094

NMC 153823
NMC- 153824 ¢
“MMC 153825

NMC 153826
NMC 153827

NMC 153828 -

NiC 153829
nMc 153830

NMC 153831

HMC 153832
NMC 153833
NMC 153834
NMC 153835
NMC 15383
NMC 153837
NMC 153838
NMC 153839
NMC 153840
NMC 153841
NMC 153842
KMC 153843 .

C_NMC 153844
S NMC 153845
“NMC 160193

NMC 160194
NMC 160195
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EXHIBIT "AT.

LA LS, S - —

. gih.sear:

CRMC 260196 -
NMET160197
L NMC-160198°
S NN 153846
o NMC 153847

tien;

- RHMC T180199°
THMC 160200
T NMC16020)
- NMC 160202
‘NMC 160203
NMC: 160204 -
NHC 156205
KMC 160206 7
.- NMC 160207 % ©
NMC 160208
NMC 160209 - o=
NMC 160210 T
NMC (160211
NMC 160212
KMC 160213
nMe 160214
NMC 160215
MMC 160216
NMC 160217
NMC- 160218
NMC “16021% -0
NMC 160220 -

NMC 160221
NMC 160222
NMC 160223
NMC 160224
NMC 160225
NMC 160226

NMC 160227
HMC 160228
NHC 160229
NMC 160230

NMC 123071

F-2 NMC 123072

‘F-3 - NM¥MC 123073
; F-4 NMC 123074
E F-5 NMC 123075
i F-6 NMC 123076
z -7 NMC 123077

3

NMC 123078

NMC 123079

0 : ) : N#MC 123080
1 ' ) NMC 123081

m*uw’?m'nm
et b= D D

3 ~12 NMC 123082
-13 NMC 123083
F=-14 NMC 123084
S _ F-15 NMC ~123085
B F~16 NMC 123086
: F-17 NHC 123087
F-18 NMC 123088
F-19 NMC 123089
.. P20 NMC. 123030
R N:iC 123091
= pe22 - 7 NMC 123092
Cp-23 0 ) NMC 123093
B T - _UNMC 123094
.o Fu23. o C o EMe 123095
S e=36 {MC 122096
£-27 . NMC 123097
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SNMC

NMC
©NMC

TNMC

- NMC

© . HMC

HMC!
NMC-

NMC
wMC

NMC .

NMC
HMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
nHc
NMC
NMC
NHMC
BHC
NMC
HMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC:

NMC
NMC

sMe”
NMC

1537445 -
1537457 © oo
153746 -
153747 -
153748
153749
153750

153751
153752
153753
153754

1153755
153756

53757
153758

153759
153760

153761
153762
153763
153764
153765
153766

153767
153768

153769

153770
153771
153772
153773
153774
153775
153776
153777
153778
153779
80983
80984
80985

20986 -

80987
809488
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CFee7

P98
Pel020
Fi104
F-106
. F~los® *°
F-110"

F-112

F-118
F-120
F-122
F~124

P-126

F-128
F-130
F-198

RAMBLER £1
RAMBLER 22

GOSSAN

SADIE
SADIE
SADIE
SADIE
SADIE
SADIE
SADIE
SADIE

H

g e s - e
B N WY R N

0O~ O I L) B

EBLﬂ’SERIAEFNO{:

NMC

: NHC'

T NMC
NMC
. NMC
NsC
NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NHC

NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

PAGE

123108
123106 -~
123107 - -
;123108 -
123109
123110

123111

123112

123113

123114

123115

1231i6

1231i7
-123118
123119
123120

123153
123153

123155

123156
123157
123158

123159 -

123160
123161
123162
123163

80976
80977
80978
80979
80980

80981 -

80982 -
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 ,'Eureka H1n1ng Disprict,’ Eureka County, Nevada

' EXHiﬁiTiﬂi"35!'Jf D '

.7 The follow1nq unoatented lod “mining clal

{Sectlons 23,24, 25,26 & 35 Townshlp 19 North;,
MDB&H :

CCLATH NadE P

U NEW YORK.31. . ool
o MNEW-YORR 22000 7
. NEW YORK F3
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NMC 126811 7
HC 1~ ©. NMC 153780
HC 2 NMC 153781

‘HC .37 NMC-153782: ¢
HC 4 NMC:.1337812
HC5 NMC. 133734 - .

HC 6 KMC: 153785 -

_HC 7 NMC 153786 ° -

"HC 8 NMC 153787 . - 3
HC &9 - NHC-153788 3
HC 10 NMC 153789 - - - 3
HC 1Y NMC 153790 -23
HC. 12 NMC 153791 23
HC 13 NMC 153792 L
HC 14 NMC 153793, 23
HC 15 NMC 153794 37
HC ‘16 NMC 153793 "33
HC 17 NMC ‘153796 - - 23
HC 13 NMC 153797 i
HC 19 NMC 153798 4
HC 20 NMC 153799 3
HC 21 NMC 153800 - 4
HC 22 NMC 153801 '
HC 23 NMC 153802
HC 24 HMC 153803
HC 25 NMC 172742
HC 26 NMC 172743
HC Fraction NMC 153804
w1 NMC 153805
M 2 NMC. 153806
M 3 NMC 153807
IM 4 NMC 153808
M 5 NMC 133309
M s NMC 133810 _

M 7 NMC 153811
iM B NMC 153812
M9 NMC 153813
IM 10 NMC 153814
I 11 NMC 153815
M }2 NMC 153816
IM 13 NMC 153817
IM 14 NMC 133818
IM 13 NMC 153819
M 16 NMC- 153820 -
M 17 NMC 153821
iM 18 NMC 153822
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Those certaln m11151te c1a1m5'located in-
Minlng Dlstrlct, Bureka’ ‘County;
s Sections 2,3,10, 11 12 13 14 &él,
__53 East MDB&M: : '
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Nevada, generally within

18 North an

:BL:! S:.PI‘\L o

ANMC 123155
/NMC. 123166
~NMC 123147
. RMC 123163
PHMC 123169
NMC123176

f123164

CNMC 123171
TNMC 123172

_ONHC 123174

NMC 123173

CHMC 123175 .

TNMC- 123178

HMC 123176 -
NMC 123177

NMC 123179 -

NMC 123180 0
NMC 123181 -
NMC 123182 -

 NMC 123183 .
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El' ICIAL RECEIRDS
COUNTY. NEVADA

I‘l HEBALE R
Fic e, 04265

FEET {R.00  _ .
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NMC 123184 . .-
¥MC 123185 - 7.
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